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west Virginia department of envifonmentai protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57* Street, S.E.
Charieston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Wednesday, June 15,2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Vertical / Re-Work

EASTERN GAS TRANSMISSION AND STORAGE, INC

925 WHITE OAKS BOULEVARD

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re: Permit approval for 2186

47-021-00817-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Chief

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Vertical

Date Issued:

2186

VALENTINE, E. L.

47-021-00817-00-00

Re-Work

6/15/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/17/2022



4702100817W

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the 0£5ce of Oil and Gas lo place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
cfmditions mav result in enforcement action.

coNBrnoNs

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unantic^ted depth,
the operator shall notiiy the inspector whhio 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should die operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1 .a. at the request of the surface owner all water wells or qirings within
1000 feet of the prc^iosed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animds or other gen^ use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1 x, If Ihe qieratm^ is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office ofOil and Gas
requires the cperator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or ̂ ring located between one

thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal iqjury in or about
the well or while woildng on the well, the well qieralor or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surfece casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surfece, the oil and gas in^iector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. C^ieratw shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas Deification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

06/17/2022
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(Rev. 8/10)

47021 0 0 817vaJ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator* Eastern Gas Transmission and Strorage, inc. 307048 Gilmer Dekalb

Operator ID County District

Burnt House

Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: ̂1^^ 3) Elevation:

4) Well Type: (a) Oil. or Gas X

(b) If Gas: Production

Deep

I Underground Storage 21

/ Shallow X

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Berea Proposed Target Depth: 2062
6) Proposed Total Depth:.2i90 Feet Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Berea
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: ̂o;
8) Approximate salt water depths: no Record

9) Approximate coal seam depths: N/A

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): NA
Hh^-lZaZ'Z^

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine?

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)
The purpose of this rework is to squeeze cement the 5-1/2" casing to surface and run 3-1/2" tubing to
2062' and cement the 3-1/2" tubing to surface.

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

Size Grade Weiaht oer ft For Drillina Left in Well Fill -UD (Cu. Ft.)

Conductor

Fresh Water 10 3/4" 99' 99' Existing

Coal 8 5/8" K-55 827' 827' Existing

Intermediate
5 1/2 J-55 2067' 2067' Existing

Production 3 1/2" J-55 9.2 2062' 2062' CTS

Tubing
KfcUblVt

Office of Oil an

Liners APR 2 6::

I Gas

Packers: Kind: n/a

Sizes: n/a

Depths Set N/A

WV Department of

tnvironmental Protection

06/17/2022



Racket-Newberne Storage
2186 [l/W]

Permit #47-021-00817-R

Elev = 917'[GL]

4702100817

y»

;i
Si

10-3/4" casing set @ 99' (1949)

Um

8 5/8" 24# Csg @ 827' cem to
surface (1950)

5-1/2" 17# K-55 casing set (S>
2067*. (1949) Cem for 2067' to
1752'

N-1 CIBP set at 2000', 11/7/2013
Loaded well with 150# of sand and
50 BBLS of brine. 11/8/2013

Gantz [Berea]

2162'

Current TD = 2190'

Well Name & Number: 2186 Lease E. L. Valentine

County or Parish: Gllmer State/Prov. WV Country: USA

Perforations: (MO) (TVD) 2130'

Ansle/Perfs Anqle ®KOP and Depth 0 KOPTVD 0

BMP: 0 BHT: 0 Completion Fluid:

FWHP: FBHP: FWHT: FBHT: other

Date Completed: 03/16/11 RKB:

Prepared By; Tyler Riddle Last Revision Date: 05/09/141

received
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 6 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/17/2022



Form H iao-2S:Bki^e^7

We 1

Far n Nanie,_i— —

Dal! First Work Done.J&Ej!Ha-J.ll»..^
Commenced:

flaocicagpcm He-drilling ^

Drilling Deeper — —

Abandoning —„— —

5i a ■ ,

Pulled iJr'^ kt in Well " -> After Repaira
Weight

Tally 1 StoclUnc Tall* Steel Liaa •/f ftm/ Steel Line >^Tall» ^..XTteel line

Hone
^^■1'

99*

8 ! H^e / > 834* /^S87' 834* ■ ' >-^827*^

/ 94»l^! 1762»/^ </ -1^ 1752» Hone

5^ ' Hone 2087* 1.^^67* 8087* A^^asr* i

■ tate Qlofta ■ Top.ar
,  .Stall

Battom of
ShidI Oiaaielet i Saod

TESTElEFORE SHOT TEST AFTER SHOT
Lhiuid 1 Oncaing. Mis By Whan Shot

in
- -1/

-10-49 Gelat: n 2151 2165 Berea LS/lO :S/- W\ ' 70/lO 7f i-s/l« It ' Marietta ^'orpedo.: 9be

60 S'M i,lll li

Uope Natural Gas Compr
™ REPAIR RECORD
^  N„. W 12L: \

Nature of Woxk._^.Yiaa-M.SBM®3^
Completed:

KedrilliHg
Drilling Deeper —^

Abandoning —

Fonnatian

Co Moeneed diTOiiig at depd> of

ffell waa abendoned August
left in bole» idiieh yn

-Re

Total Depth

Top Bottom

8 flailed o
and 94* o|' .6«6/e" edalns
it when well was red^gisr

- drilled • for Nevrbt irne Storag

8199

Oil at 5®*' , L, yoriSd P

Site

PACB3BB FULLED

Kin<L

OIL FBOOUCnON

lihl. B#rdav Soacl

CLAmCSBURe O

Repair Card

Well Card

Memo Book

Wall Map

Map Sheeta NOV 14 ,
. .. .W., ,- I ■■ ■ffotniME'* AMiyPBEaSURE'HEPORT

BEFORE CLEANING OUT tTako Taat When Ready to Clean Oat)
VOLUME TEST

Data of Teat FlowMeter
or Opea Flow

PITOTTUBE CUmCFEET Sands Cm From Time ^
Blown

VOLUME TEST

Date of Teat

10-14-49 7^
FloW-

or Op«b

oF

Reading

70/10

PITOTTUBE
liquid Uacd

Water

Opening

5-3/16

CUBIC FEET

2,111 M

Sand* Cat From

Berea

Time
Blown

APTCR DRtLUNG DEEPER

received
umpe otOil and Gas

VOLUME TEST

n  I T»*t FlowMeter PITOT TUBEData of Teat or Open Flow Reading Uouid iJaaJ CpexdST CUBIC FEET Saada Cae From ffifi 2^6 2022

WV Department of
nvironmental Protection

PRESSURE TEST

,0-1^49

Opcoias

B^^Caaing
''TTiiVlng

2 Mia. j 3 Min.

210 350

6 Min»

365

7 Min.

410

a Min. 4 Min.

450 4B6

10 Min.

515 685 705 24 ?45

Remarks: Shut In on 5|" c&stoe ^
O^snted around 6-a6/Q** oaslng to surface. Gemented around
of a wtt/aF , — "

dastng to bottom

ORIGINAL-For Land Dept. Only Dittiiel Soperiatcndenc

06/17/2022
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'Pipeline
GEOLOGY UNDERLIES IT ALL

Select County: (021) Gllmer

Enter Permit #: 00817

Get Data Reset

^ Select datatypes: Q (Check AH)
□ Location □ Production Q Plugging
ea Owner/Completion Q stratigraphy Q Sample
Q Pay/ShowA/Vater C9 Logs Q Btm Hole Log

Table Descriptions
County Code Translations
Permtt-Numberino Series
Usage Notes
Contact Information
Disclaimer
WVGES Main
"Pipeline-Plus" New

WV Geological & Economic Survey:

Well Reassignment Information: Reassigned From

Well: County = 21 Permit = 00817 Report "Hme: Tuesday, June 14, 2022 11:32:45 AM

OLD COUNTY OLD PERMIT NEW COUNTY NEW PERMIT
21 30123 21 817

Location Information: View Mao
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 IJVT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN
4702100817 Gllmer 817 Troy Burnt House Holbrook 39.024384 -80.901584 508519 4319487.1

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:
API CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_F
4702100817 3/15/1911 Original Loc Completed EL Valentine 2186 Hope Natural Gas Company

Completion Information:
API CMP_DT SPUD.DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INrnAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEWJ
4702100817 3/15/1911 2/21/1911 917 Ground Level Revel UDev undf.Ber/LoHURN Berea Ss Development Well Development Well Gas Cable Tool Nat/Open H 2179 2

Pay/ShowA/Vater Information:
API CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT 0_BEF 0_AFT WATER_QNTY
4702100817 3/15/1911 Pay Gas Vertical 2161 Berea Ss 0 0

There is no Production Gas data for this well

There is no Production Oil data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

There is no Production Water data for this well

There is no Stratigraphy data for this well

There is no Wireline (E-Log) data for this well

Plugging Information:
API PLG DT DEPTH PBT
4702100817 8/9/1939 0

There is no Sample data for this well

06/17/2022
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N- ,.. .. , 4a-»z.i^po%nvA>

vfe:^^^{:fi;'v-i:.vOEPAR'
v.'. • ; 'V/V^.i'c-V.-v^iVvv'•'•• 0»^''

Statk of Wt*T VinaiHU '

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AND OAS DIVISION >

EB-DRILLIIB'.

:  .'.r.-
i  ,' .

•vj' .- •

r-/?.

NOTICE OF. PROPOSED tflOC?«TIQNnOFyOTPXgNI3:GAS,.WELI,

To I^B Dcfaktuckt or Mores,

°^-pf
^p6ra<

Q&rleslo^ ̂ ^Vo.
Hp coal o ratlpna

•stirXftce:

EQCRAGB GAS

Ibpa Mtttural Qos Coapony,
Maa ea wau. eaaurwi -

Waat MMn St. Clnriaburp^W.Va.
CDMPlCTt *«e«c»t

Augiat in l%^a

PROPOSED LOCATION

.CetiDfy

2186--.;-

*' Cox'a-MU^^ wJVal^^ ■ . ;* . -
.' .■' GEtm£uot; . -i f-'v'l'i)'!''.! •••,•... "'"a- ' ••' ' '•

-Fasm

wcQ opcntbr.is'Otitled^At'drdi tn)oo-tli6~abon*iuiDed*l<inB~or'nct el-lood-.fel''

' ■ ■

• oQ.and gaSi'lumg if» title tbmte; '(or.bs tliiB*&^'i^^ be).oaddr cnni or lease dated
.  • -11— ■ , ■ I .._ I I » ■ , tBJide

, osd recorded oa tbe.

.to

-dsy

'book.

i" i i' iy?*..'■'—,io:thB; el5ce;of-the'-Cottnty Qeik for eeid Geanty la
. --V ' ■ . ■

•' «do«d prepared by^o cQspdait 'tQgipier asd'^owi tbe proposed loeelicm' d. a svell 'to berorilled for o!l aod gas bf tbo cmdcnignea'ifell operator oa Cbe fiuni and {&.(Ute Mogbtenol District
itfi.1 r*ntA.Hr .mhim'*.] !.£/ »1 1' ■!* i m A*.J 1.. ^'3 ^1^'- • v..aL

eosl' cperelots or coal bmiex* oa addressees...
The above named coal

panji(i§;ph(l:ijr_^i DcparlmeoL Said coal o plora ore further ooUfied
eat of Mines prompt!/

pouible the ground or
Touods on wbicb sucb objecUona are baaed ood indicate the direction asd.dislance the propoai^ location aboold

DO moved to oremme tame. ■• . . . *

(Ihe next jtaragraph u-to be completed-'only in Depattmeat'a copy.) '
Copies of this notice and-th^ endosed plat were nailed by registered maO, or delivered to the above

nracd mal epenton or coal ownen at- Ihev ebovB abown respcctiro.address——...z i1»y before,
m on^be same-day with tbe mailing or delivery of ihia copy to the Departsiat of Mino' at Qtarlestbn,
west Virginia. . • ,

.'Xv • Hoj3-MaturalfCao Compiiny»r
\
A. H. foDefson

Ait? Heat- \'. '^J Address • K . , . _ .
dl PperatMj ' ' Clnrttafeirg.W.Va.

AJii"" -"r.* V; * ' OW OS VDVM

.\

;..f>

sir, Objeetlona bo filed or be found by tho department of mines, within,aald period of
<! . 5?. .iJd proposed location, tho/dopart..., atnt abnll forthwllh^hsnc to thowdl opcm&r a dtUUnff Jermit rcd^c tho* of

■  h' «P«ratorB loatWn, or found thereto by the department, a^ l^l tU-ubme la^ ths well opmtor iiathorised-te proeecd to drill et aald loeaUon. . ' "
-'• ••.*" - •/.r.;; i; • • • .

•l."

iMwmfMnti MaMit, (uf latM. •. Ik'
NiniscB

06/17/2022
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SVATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Department op mines
oh:. AND OAS OIVISiON

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

Permit

Well aot in coal srssi Hops Satural 0— Company
COAL OFtlMTOA OM CmWUI wAMt or wtu. ortiiAfon

COAL LTf AATO* OA OWWUI

Cjsibatairg, W« Vs«
COMTLCft AOMMA

WELL AND LOCATION

Sitxtaeo Ososr; *>»«»•

S.OQ.^tJAioon«.^C.Qx!ji„XUUj(UJ![iiJ[E«u^
VM*I en MOMIIT«iO«tMIII

.^District

.County

JpiimtiM ?■■'■ Farm
AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRiHUCATE. 0m com f« m mcimo •« •••tctioco wcic to thc otFoofaiMT. oac com to m
Mtatna or thc actc oommjo *«a ibi tntwi car* icaa ccTcc come tr ■soviacoi to at auico to cmh (aob otcbctoc oaOfC
HCBia AT TBtM aCCTtCTlTC OOOMTMC.

v.. t.

r.'. ■ V

Well Ko.:...^gLi

STATE OP WEST VIRGINIA,

County oL BinBii h
AFFIDAVIT

AeO
,and. PAUL OOZ

being first duly swbm according to lour depose and any Ibat tbey are experienced In the work of plug^g

end filling oii and gas wells and were employed i'|- MCT itiwniAriisB ^ ^^1 operator,
and poiilclpatcd In the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

day of 19J30_, and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:

Manner In which sand wes plugged:

\  -S^sl Aqptt «l74o PiUsfi with oUgr. tern 8174 to lOSOo PUotd bdo4 .

1—Vi'» I *«n la 94 fsst 6-fl/e Qsalato) f
"alt H— -

♦esx-a o plvc «»»eaaoik plago PllXsd to 780 fstft
JSf 22^ ^ tfuttlae of* Pll apptr ««« HsU mist to Nrtooosasa ti^o

. • /

Description,of monument:o«tBl aniBir vlU bt pitood Mtto rid io
•  V V

V  *aow« otceaianoM muct ac in dctail ahd in accomwhcc ttitm tkc raoviiranc or cccTioti li#. Aartcic a. CMArm aa ortnc'cobai

ud tliaL^'e work of plugging and filling said well was completed on lhe~~~?]!5..doy of«

> deponents saith not.

subscribed before me nt i29^.^

expires: ^ vS ^,r<^taty Public.

jTum •MMut ucrttt. tMutiiM, a. it.

c^iL-sn-fs 06/17/2022
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.. . CTATcor WnTVmsiNM ..

*  ' DEPARTMENT or MINES ' "
'OIL AND OAS DIVISION '

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WEU.

(mstitiiu*ST stcTioM ». AOTtcis4.oupm *B oriMi COM!-

To Toe DEPAnniotr or Mines,

Charleston, 1iV. Ya.

Wall not in oool aroa*.
COAL OPIOATOII OB COAL OWMtO

Hops Nattiral .Cas Conpany
NMtt OP WCtL OPnUTOR ■

445'T7eat Uain St*
Clazlcoburei. W«-.Va«

COMPtm AOOOttt

jDily-jl.8# 19§8-
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COM. OPCMMM 0« COAL OWMJt

JSSSL

OilxDar

^ -1 rmrTi iiTiiTii^l^riftt

.Connty

StmfaOa OsnSA^c e* phopwtv owMn

Scott Uaaon, Cox* a Mills, Ya#

'V7eUNo

Jf

S186

E, L, Yelantina

Gentlanen:—

The undersigned irell operator is about to abandon the above described irell and vrill commence the

JUly ,19S»

0

nrork of ptngpng and abandoning said well ou

(which date aball not be less than fiye days after the day on which this notice so mailed Is received, or in

due course dionld bo receivxd by the Department of Mince) •:>

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may bo present at.the,plcggbg
and filling of siJd welL You are farther notified tliat whether yon are repre^t^ or not ̂ rmnted the
nndersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to ping and fill said well in the manner

r^drcd hy Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and ̂ ven in detail on the reverse ddc-ot this'
njoti^'in Wort biticr.Y*

^s notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.-

Very tnfly yonrs, nntural Oem Ctrngpony,

General Supt*

|J)(YSWdl Operator.

dittriet
tracts vMia wsw ovw^MWM VA MSV BSWISB MS INJ MWllsUMIHn Wvtff tlVtVCcnUtVil

of such well fnm two pcmanent points or iandmsiha on sdd tiacL shin

<Over)

MOTEi
enctncer, sb
the nsmes i

. by snnrey, and
be stthmiticd

Nohbes'

^3"

06/17/2022



02^1 r-00<kl'7 ̂

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND Fil.LIN6 WELL
mcauRUD ar RtfLt* ANo RiattLitieM*)

WEST ITOGE^ blflPAHTRn^
bii. AND OAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
• /1 I , 'i . . "J " , , ' , j if'j' •' -'7". P ■CO«>' "

Well to bo plugged acdfilieilaa follows: . . . . ffell Ho» 1^6

fill-with olay nud to 2iao*-20* abort
BoTM.Sand and plaea a aulteblo plug,* :;

• fill'to 1706*-plaea a miitabla plug-tad
XflBoro 6^/8« eating*

Bridgt at 1S8S* fill to 1&90* and plaea
a eaaant or other ooitabla ping.

:Bridge end plug at SSO'fill to 720* and
place a plug of cnent.

Plaea a plug .on ehouldar from idiieh 10"
eaaing waa racaorad (10I*)fill to the -
Burfaea and c^ot eonerete xoazicar orer'
the hole* "

TolAeDrparltnenlo/dfiRei • ' '• ' • ' . *"• '. '7
;  •.■Coal Owner or, Operator, . . . .... ,

Lease or Property Owner, '

Gentlefficnt. ;
This "work order" la tubmitted lor your approval and concurrence and nctlQed of. your dis*.

approval or oon.eoncurrcncc, tlie undersigned will proceed with tbe plugging and filling of said well in*
the above described manner on the date stated in tlie notice of intention to ping and abandon tbe said
well on opposite sido of this siiect;

Very truly yours, Eb^ Natux^ Gee Coa::Q>enyi

General S^pt*
Operator.

No objMtioaa bave been filed by tbe coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property e^ers or interposed by the Department of Mines to tbe manbetnbereln dei^bed for t^yp1ng«
^g and illU^of tbe well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is bere^ approved.this....,<^^£L.day

DEPARTMENT OF. MINBS ' .
' Oil and Gas Division • .

Bytl
, NOTE: TOIs "work ordei" ilu)! b* filed In triplicate, one copy for the files of the Oepattmcnt of Iflnea; one

the weffSnipector '•'onied to the well opentor as hb authority for plogfing said wellj and one for
> MiCm M.tftM CMMOt* tMIUtfM* V* VA.

06/17/2022
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mmmmmimmmBimmmMM

r ;"'v::T'';M--rv. %

t . ^ ^ ^ • iM> iIi'mIiC^/ • *..i •• '•"^r

"\ •-?.f 1 ': • ,>•;'•

. KO;'-f|~'A;;;ivp/

■  3l;^' "•' ^

KVW

•^ar cA^A/zB^ I/^/enhfie

WsUSiYM

New Location
Drill Deeper

.Abaruibrim'ent

•■ 'i/7/jo'rJ('.^h'hr^: lV. VJr^.Addreae

Farm

Trae't- " • i30 ''' ' teoae- ^n.S3Z32 ■•'
Well (Farm) Mn. ' ' •'
Elevation fSplrlt Lawatt"—-^•■••/^■^y''^/7-"'-- -•.'i--':.'.'
QuadranBle ■' '
Caufitw (y/V/ner' • "- btairiej^'
Engineer j.

Englneer'a Repiatrwtiftn ■ Nn. '' ^oo. ' •' T-'i' '■ ■'■ •' i.' ■
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Form H 487 25 Bk8.7-46

S!I66 (4bmioiied)
WenNo..„..._

E, Lt falsRtin®
Name

loO acr«s

.ope Natural Gas Compc y
Report on Defective Well

-  Troy
District

Old Ab'd^Ho

N.™ S E

District

•County

ORIGiNAL TEST
Date j Reading Dquid Opening Rock Sand

3/S/lX J 8/lD ^otsry 5* 3»0

.Barrels [Momhly

TEST TAKEN FOR THIS REPORT
Date • Reoaing | Liquid Opening I Rock

Aba^donrad in Gaa jTqgt
iVao tf, 1/4'* Jgjjd, I

,  (Daily
Barrels

Record of Casing and Tubing in this Well;

13 inch 10 inch inch 65^ inch 5 3/io inch- ..Tubinging
inch

of inch

Depth of Pittsburgh Coal.,
.wae _
/  ( Gas

Wen producing <.w.„ rroaucng

Goat
History ofm Flogged

Original Depth:.... - Present Depth:..- — —
H

___Sa„a " \ Condition of Rig

Amount of Cavings in hole: ^ - Amount of Waten - Amount of Oil:
bailed

Date well cleaned out: :Re8uIt:

Dale of Shot Size Sand Rca^
2 _ Berea W50~W7"2*

Condition of Rig...

serea

Date of Shot

,  2X61

m:::::::::
Oil Produced by. one

—

'  '.fell ^as purcmeea from ̂ reet
'  IjSfty'^r^l^ar^a^^SSawS'aned-in-rawe-lBSffi- ia« ■WraS

ga«i-RXff^Rt"T©S*iaiv

Oil Well wae
' IStOTafie"

oPO fl)

—---yuXy

I 'would recommend..—...-.

District Superintendent

31
m
O

5 Date. Approved
ivision Superintendent
general Superintendent^

O  Repair as per recomznendatipn of General Superintendent

Date . ..AU6-A-
Prcsiden"

mm

06/17/2022
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STATE or West Viroinia

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIU ANO UAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

(MIor Gh WclL-SSS.
(XiAd) ■

CompdayJgPPf HfttUHl Cfli CflCffittBZ-
CXsalesturg. W. Vs.

E. L. Yalsntlns JUres—JLSS,
Brooby Poric of Ttonsrs Cteric
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Tht rarfaw of tract fa owaad Jn fca by, SCP.ltJftiafla
Cox's mils. W.Ya. 8K.
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of cbot.
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Iwaa
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Drimsf

Uftia
WcR

Packcra

Slu

1(1 Kind of Packer

l-T

in 101 PuUsd Sire ofi.....,,._

825 Pullad

« */fl 1766 1756 Depth

R */ia

s

9 2170 DiilToa Pcrf. bottom .

Linen Uaed— ' V ' 5:

•|
1

Volama.

Rock Pmstifa.

on

Jba.

.Ca Ft CASING CEUENTED

—fan.

SIZE. -No. rc- JMa

Frcfh Hoae rscortsd

Salt »»*•> Notts rseortsA f

-fablA, Ut 84 fan. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT,... ,..FEET,

Jtti .

^aat -..-FEET INCIIES- JEET-

-mCBES
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-INCHES
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LI tils Dunkaxi I
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^:,.6 7
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Sind 0^^

33'
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BoUoa

775

860
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1365

1555
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1700

1712
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1840

2164

2170

(HlGaa
or Water

/7S(t -

Gas

Deptfa
Fotmd

2161

Bccurka

V;:C'
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4702100817W

WW-2A

(Rev. 6-14)
1). Date: March 31. 2022

2.) Operator's Well Number 2186
State County

3.) API Well No.: 021

Permit

00817

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name James R & Alison Witte
Address 5689 Sinking Crk

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

Coxs Mills. WV 26342

(b) Name
Address

(c) Name
Address

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name Ava Florence Crum

Address 3 Countrv Club Drive'

Hurricane. WV 25526

Name

Address

6) Inspector
Address

Sam Ward

P.O. Box 2327

Buckhannon. WV

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name
Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

OR

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
Included Is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas

Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
I certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virclnia Code I have served copies of this notice and

application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)

X  Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)

I have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and35CSR4, and I agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the Information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.

I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, lnclu^lift§^the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.

Eastern Gas Transmission/^r\g" SttoiiSgeJIhc.I Well Operator
=  OFFICIAL SEAL =

NOTARY PUBLIC 5
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA |

Melissa D. Mars |
925 White Oaks Blvd =

Bridgeport, WV 26330 |
My Commission Expires July 5. 2025 =

Subscribed and sworn before me this

By
Its

Address

Telephone:
Email:

fh}"^ day of

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

John M. Love ^
Director of Storage /
925 White Oaks Blvd. /
Rridaennrt. WV 26330 ! 1
681-842-3311 W
John.lovefQ)bhegts.com oPOFivpn

Offirp nf Oil and Gn&

Notary Public APR 2 6 2022

WV Department of

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of lOr'r^^GitfS^ dK^
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at
deDprivacvofficer@wv.qov 06/17/2022
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U.S. Postal Service'"
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visi*-'^'" •••-bcife at wivw.usps.co/n®.

&fAL USE
Certified Mall Fee

■5i. / j

Extra Services & Fees fertack box.
QRstumFtecelpt(hsrdeepyl $. '■■ ' '
Q Return Receipt (^actronlc) $.
□ Certified Mail ReetrtctedOelverv S.
□ Adult Signatute Required $.
□ Adult Sigrtsture Restricted Oellvwy $.

' ■ I II !

Postage

$
Tot(

Ser

'Sin

'Gii

fi.?6

$8.36
James R & Alison Witte

5689 Sinking Crk
Coxs Mills, WV 26342

U/50
ii

Posbnaifc
Here

04/0i/202:i

470 21 0 0 81 7vJ

PS Form aSOOTApn JI.L4IJIUHil.L][

U.S. Postal Service'"
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at tvi.vtv.usps.com

m

O
m

o
tzi
o
o

a

IT

ru
a
r-

Certified Mall Fee .^7

Extra Services & Fees Ichtckbox. eoa fee « feprepSste;
□ Return Receipt (fierdcon) $
□ Return Receipt (eiectnnic) $ $ L' .!uU
□ CedtfledMailReetrlctedDeBvery » f _ 'j
□ Adufl Signature Required $ i^n.QO
□ AduR Slgrwture Reatrlcted Dellvety $ —

Postage

1.
Tol

$_
Se

'Sir

STt

$1.56

$S.3c
Ava Florence Crum

3 Country Club Drive
Hurricane, WV 25525

Postrnarlc
Here

04/01/202

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-O2-0CI0-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

received
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 6 2022
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

06/17/2022



470210081?w

WW-2A1

(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number 2186

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 0 f this Notice and A ppllcation, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that -

(1) the tract of land Is the same tract described In this Application, partly or wholly depicted In the
accompanying plat, and described In the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordatlon data (If recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor. Lessor, etc. Grantee. Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
E.H. & E.M. Valentine M. Keating 1/8 58/407

Merger information See Extiibit A

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app llcant for the proposed well work add ressed In t his ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities In addition to the
DEP. Office of Oil and Gas, Including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources Received
• WV Division of Highways office of on and oag
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 2 S
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator wvoepartmeniof
Environmental Pfotaoften

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit In no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity Is
Initiated.

John M. Love

Well Operator: Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, inc.
By: Its: Director of Storage

06/17/2022



470 210 0 817\/J

WW-2A1-Exhibit A

Hope Natural Gas Company merged with New York State Natural Gas Corporation on April 4,

1965. On the same date, Hope Natural Gas Company changed its name to Consolidated Gas

Supply Corporation.

On January 1,1984, Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation assigned Its leasehold Interest to

Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation.

On January 1,1998, Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation changed name to CNG

Transmission Corporation.

As a result of a merger with Dominion Resources, Inc., CNG Transmission Corporation changed
name to Dominion Transmission, Inc on May 3,2000.

On August 1,2017, Dominion Transmission, Inc. changed name to Dominion Energy

Transmission, Inc.

As a result of merger with Berkshire Hathaway Energy, Inc., Dominion Energy Transmission, Inc.
changed name to Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc. on November 1,2020.

received
Office of Oil and Qaa

APR 2 6 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/17/2022



4702100817W

WW-2B1 WellNo.il??
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name Alliance consulting, inc.
Sampling Contractor Alliance consulting, inc.

Well Operator Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc.
Address 925 white Oaks Blvd.

Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone 681-842-3311

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

*No water wells or springs were located within 2500 feet of the well as indicated by map attached.
See Exhibit B. _ Received

Office of oil and Gas

APR 2 6 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection06/17/2022



WW-9

(5/16)

470 2 1 0 0 8 1 7vJ
API Number 47 - 021 00817

Operator's Well No. 2186

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFHCE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PI7VN

Operator Name Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc.

Watershed (HUG 10) Little Kanawha

OP Code 307048

Quadrangle Burrrt House

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes _

_ No \7\Will a pit be used? Yes

Noja__

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA

NoEL If so. what ml.?W ill a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-CPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number

NA

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Bqjlain Meadowfill Landfill, Bridgeport, WV

Will closed loop systembe used? Ifso describe' dosed top ranks wilt be used to store wortcover fluid and all returns during trie wertworlt.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. NA

-If oil based,what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Di'ill cuttings disposalmcthod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. NA

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)NA

-landfill or otTsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to theOfiice ofOil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

1 certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
onApril 1.2016, bytheOlTice of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Ehvironmenlal Protection. I undcrstandthatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orothcr applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible foro btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accyuflTCNand complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of ̂ e qrjtr|pn§^nment. f) RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

Conpany Official Signature_ ,

■  ̂ APR 2 6 2022Company Official (Typed Name) ^

Company Official Title Director of Storage - Eastern Gas Trans issionan^ rage, Inc

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of_ fifal

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

20 JZ.

My commission expires

Notag'Tu
IIIIMIIIIlMinillllMIMMIMIttlllllllllMnillllllMliMltlllllliniiniME

OFFICIAL SEAL i
NOTARY PUBLIC =

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA =

Melissa 0. Mars i
925 White Oaks Blvd. i
Bridgeport, WV 26330 =

My Commission Expires July 5. 2025 i
5iiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiiiitiiniiiMriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiMiiiiiiii=

06/17/2022



Form WW-9

4702100817W

Operator's Well No. 2186

Proposed Rcvegelalion Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.00 +/•

Lime PH Test Tons/acreorto correct to pH 6-5

Preveg etation pH

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch Hay or Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Timothy 4
Seed Type

Timothy

lbs/acre

4

Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12

White Clover 3 White Clover 3

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W). and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by

Comments:

Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 6 2022

Title: AfO Date: Aih^
Field Reviewed? ) Yes (__Y_)No

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/17/2022
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4702100817V

1 7'/-"'

i

I w

ncv^civcu

Office of Oil and Gas-'

APR 2 6 2022 :

;. , WV Department of.
Cv Environmental Protection

ft/ater sources w-ere located within 1,000 feet or 2,500 feet of the well.

EXHIBIT B DAmo3/3i/2o:
^ T^v pRoiPf-r «• 7R71

DATE;03/31/202

PROJECT tl: 2828

■ v • Well

:tz] 1,000 Foot Buffer
\E=3 2,500 Foot Buffer

ASCENT
Consulbng S Engineering

BHE REWORK - WELL 2186

WATER PUR\^YOR MAP

GILMER COUNTY, WV

2 DRAWN BY:

 APPRO\'ED BY: AW

2361 DA\aSSON RUN ROAD

CLARKSBURG, W\' 26301
WrX'm^'TCO?5VLIISGD^KEEfc^CO>l

SCALE: 1:24,000

06/17/2022



LATfTUDE 39* 02' 30* SURFACE HOLE 7525't—

■Um/EYOR/ENOINEEK: OT-14W
3M10AVMOt< RUM ROMX MTE in

wivsnm

CEOGRAPHrC CNAD83);
LATITUDE: 39.023927
LCNGrrUDE: -60.901457
UTW (NA083. ZONE 17. FEET):
NORTHING: 14,171.350.974
EASTING: 1.668.402.641
UTM (N4D83. ZONE 17, MEIERS)
NORTHING: 4,319,436.416
EASTING: 506.530.142

1 t-oe-oor8-0001-0000

GORDON FAMILY TRUST
DBV 484, PAGE 878

ii-oe-oois-ooi8-oooo 11-08-001S-002B-0006

LARRY A At BETTY L KSUPER
DBV IMfS 17W

11-08-001a-ooio-0000
TONY R FRYK tl ml

FORM / A442
^2185

1 t-Ot-0007-0003-0000
JAMES R At AUSOH WITTg

DBV S87, PACE 429
179.2S0 +/- ACRES

11-08-0018-0004-0000

JAMES R * ALtSON WITTE
DBV 387. PAGE 429

l\

11-08-0018-0007-0000

JAMES R M AUSON WITT.

DBV 387. PACE 429

13058

fENC€.
POST

WDi f

t. T>CJC ARE tnOJJNCS > 2SOO SO FT. MTHN 125 FEET OF
CEKTER GF PAO.

Z T>CRC ARE AOQCULTURE BUEOMeS > 2900 30 FT. «m« 323
FEET OF CEMICT OF RM>.

3. THERE ARE WCTER RE!i£ OR OCVOORED SPWMCS ARE 1RTWI 290
FEET OF FTOFTBES RQl.

4. HO rCRCNNML STREMO, lAKES. POMS. OR RESEmOIB IRIHH
too FEH or TIC UHTTS OF OSTURMCE.

5. NO mTUFWir PR0CU3C TROUT STREAM WTHH 300 FEET OF
uuns OF OrUQANCC.

ft. HO GROUMO KTMC OR RUBUC TWER SUPPLY VTTHM 1000 FEET
OF REa PAD. uurn of OBTURBRNCC. E ft s controls or
PUBUC RKTER SUPPLY.

1. ncs TO TFOLS AND CORNERS ARE BASES ON SUTE PlANE 3FY NORTH
ZONE WO 'S3.

2. WEU. LAT.AONC ETTAOUSHCD BY DIRECT CPS NAO 'SS.
3. BOUNOARCS SHOWN ARE TAA(EH FROM TAX MARS, OEEIM. AND FdO

SLRTtCY. THS DRAMTNG IS NOT RERRESEHTATP/E OF A FUa BOUNONTY
SURVEY.

4. SURFACE OWNER MFORUATXIH TMCEH FROM THE ASSESSOR AMD
COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF IIARRBIOM COIMTY M OCTOBER OF 2021.

5. WEUS SHCWN ARE TAKEN FROM RECORDS OF WVOCR.

11-02-0007-0001-0000
NORMA J BEGLEY

DBV 418. PAGE 220

UnE BEARING
LI S 29'56'39" W 2347.48'
L2 N 44'42'48" E 1477.91"

R.

No. 983
STATE OF

600'

EXISTING V1ELLS
WTHIN300Cr

SCALE: 1"«300(r

0 600'

GRAPHIC SCALE !N FEET
1. THE UN0ER9CHED. HEREHY CCTHIFY THAT THB PIAT 6

CORRCa TO THE SEST OF MT KNOWIEDGC AM) BGJEF AND SHOPS
AIL THE INFORMATION REQUREO BY LAW AK) REGUIATICMS ISSUED
AWO PRESCReCD BY THE DEPARnAEKT OF EFMROHMENTAL PROTECTION.

P.S. 983

Eastern Gas Transmission
and Storage, Inc.

(+) DENOTES L0Grff6N OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
'• 601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25034

MINIMUM
DEGREE OF
ACCURACY: 1/200 OPFRATOR'S WELL 1: 2186
PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE OF GRADE GPS
EL^ATION- (NAVO 88. US FT)

47 021 00817
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL □ WASTE DISPOSAL □
WATERSHED: UTTLE KANAWHA
DISTRICT: DEKALB

PRODUCTIONn DEEPn GAS^

SURFACE OWNER: JAMES R & AUSON WITTE
COUNTY: GILMER

E.H. & E.M. VALENTINE

LIQUID INJECTION □
ELJEVATION: _
QUADRANGLE;
ACREAGE: _
ACREAGE:

STOfWGE^
912'

SHALLOW □

BURNT HOUSE
179.25 +/-

OIL 4 GAS ROYALTY OWNER:

DRtan DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILLQ FRACTURE OR STIMUWTEn PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □
CONVERT □ PLUG & ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □ OTHER CHANGE fSPECIFYl RECASE
TARGET FORMATION: BEREA ESTIMATED DEPTH: 2190 TVD
WELL OPERATOR: Eostem Gos Tronsmission gnd StrorcQe. Inc.
ADDRESS: 925 White Oaks Blvd.

DESIGNATED AGENT: John M. Love

CTTY^^^ridgegort STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26330
ADDRESS: 925 White Ooks Blvd.
CITY: STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26330

DATE: 3/15/2022LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFME HOLE / KJUDII HCU
^ EXEIMC / PNOOUCMC «m>CW

LPLK UVONG POia LOCXnON
® Exsnw WA1DI wai
® EXISTING SPRW

SUMYQ) KXMMirr
'DftUNCUMT

lEASE BOUNQWr
PROPOSED RATH

REVISIONS:
RLE NO:
DRAWN BY: TMF
SCALE: r = 600"
DRAWING NO: ACE~2828
WaL LOCATION PLAT

06/17/2022



47 0 210 0 8l7vvJ

11 j 5.0
WV DEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57^^ Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

To whom it may concern,

Please review this rework permit packet for Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc. well number
2186, API 47-021-00817. A check for $550.00 is included.

If you have any further questions or comments, please feel free to contact me by means of the
information listed below.

Sincerely,

Alex Worley

Gas Storage Engineer III

Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc.

304-203-6243

Alexander.worlev@bheets.com

received
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 6 ''.22

WVOpnai-tr.'eniof
Environme:ital ,->,'oa3c:,or

06/17/2022



6/15/22, 8:18 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Re-Work Vertical Well Work Permit API: (47-021-00817)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5631331609637721485%7Cmsg-a%3Ar6990208088… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Re-Work Vertical Well Work Permit API: (47-021-00817)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Wed, Jun 15, 2022 at 8:18 AM
To: alexander.worley@bhegts.com, John Love <john.love@bhegts.com>, Melissa Jedamski <mjedamski@wvassessor.com>, Stephen E McCoy
<stephen.e.mccoy@wv.gov>, Douglas Newlon <douglas.c.newlon@wv.gov>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit numbers:

 

47-021-00817 - 2186

 


These will serve as your copy.

Thank
you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

2 attachments

47-021-00817 -Copy.pdf

6660K

IR-26 Blank.pdf

169K

06/17/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=181674d01b26464f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l4fk6rsk2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=181674d01b26464f&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l4fk6ud72&safe=1&zw



